
District Journal for Feb 27, 2025 - Feb 28, 2025, District:  ALL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 12:19:57 AM 252015668-00 2/27/2025 12:01:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

71 GENERAL LAWRENCE J LOGAN WAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 12:29:04 AM 252015669-00 2/26/2025 11:54:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

102 W NEWTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 12:51:44 AM 252015670-00 2/26/2025 10:28:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

425 SUMMER ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 1:00:45 AM 252015673-00 2/27/2025 12:11:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 BORDER ST & WHITE ST
EAST BOSTON, MA 02128
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

225Record Count:
Date: Reported

2/28/2025 9:59:33 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 1:08:02 AM 252015674-00 2/26/2025 7:15:00 PM 012253  BOBBIE BUTLER

Location of Occurrence

1341 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 1:28:37 AM 252015675-00 2/27/2025 12:48:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 COMMONWEALTH AVE & HEREFORD ST
BOSTON, MA 02115
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 1:49:32 AM 252015677-00 2/27/2025 12:05:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

51 SPEEDWELL ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 2:07:32 AM 252015678-00 2/27/2025 12:46:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 HUNTINGTON AVE & MASSACHUSETTS AVE
BOSTON, MA 02115
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 2:10:24 AM 252015679-00 2/27/2025 1:26:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

63 CHATHAM ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

2/28/2025 9:59:33 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 2:16:47 AM 252015680-00 2/27/2025 1:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

10 PRINCETON ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - NOT REPORTED - LOCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 2:23:30 AM 252015682-00 2/27/2025 1:50:00 AM 131275  ADAM MACMASTER

Location of Occurrence

29 ROBINWOOD AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 2:40:23 AM 252015683-00 2/27/2025 1:40:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 CHAUNCY ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 4:15:24 AM 252015681-00 2/27/2025 1:57:00 AM 081203  DAVID O'SULLIVAN

Location of Occurrence

100 GREENWOOD ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 4:38:56 AM 252015685-00 2/27/2025 3:48:00 AM 099769  RICHARD CABAN

Location of Occurrence

67 WALNUT PARK

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

2/28/2025 9:59:33 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 5:05:43 AM 252015686-00 2/27/2025 4:36:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

5O PARK PLZ

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 5:47:09 AM 252015687-00 2/27/2025 5:04:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

339 BOWDOIN ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 5:54:42 AM 252015688-00 2/27/2025 4:39:00 AM 131244  OSCAR GUERRERO

Location of Occurrence

195 HEATH ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 6:03:11 AM 252015689-00 2/27/2025 5:07:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

130 CHESTNUT HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 6:20:19 AM 252015690-00 2/27/2025 5:58:00 AM 153150  JAUNASSE JEAN

Location of Occurrence

2 BROOKVIEW ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

2/28/2025 9:59:33 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 6:48:47 AM 252015694-00 2/27/2025 6:16:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

35 FREEPORT WAY

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - NO INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 6:53:57 AM 252015692-00 2/26/2025 7:00:00 PM 012253  BOBBIE BUTLER

Location of Occurrence

154 SAVIN HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 7:03:48 AM 252015691-00 2/26/2025 10:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

115 NORWAY ST

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - COMMERICAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 7:18:13 AM 252015696-00 2/27/2025 6:46:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1607 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

EMBEZZLEMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 7:44:43 AM 252015697-00 2/27/2025 6:52:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

545 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

2/28/2025 9:59:33 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 7:55:10 AM 252015699-00 2/27/2025 7:20:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 GASTON ST & WARREN ST
ROXBURY, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 8:03:24 AM 252015667-00 2/26/2025 11:05:00 PM 095170  ROHAN NICHOLAS

Location of Occurrence

800 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 8:30:35 AM 252015700-00 2/27/2025 7:14:00 AM 116889  JIMMY NGUYEN

Location of Occurrence

1559 RIVER ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER CITY VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 8:35:47 AM 252015701-00 2/27/2025 8:08:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 9:01:27 AM 252015702-00 2/27/2025 7:58:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1575 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

2/28/2025 9:59:33 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 9:27:29 AM 252015707-00 2/26/2025 6:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 9:48:22 AM 252015706-00 2/27/2025 8:50:00 AM 153144  DANIEL BAMFORD

Location of Occurrence

350 LONGWOOD AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 9:53:48 AM 252015704-00 2/27/2025 8:53:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

30 SAMUEL MORSE WAY

Nature of Incident

BALLISTICS EVIDENCE/FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 10:02:35 AM 252015705-00 2/27/2025 8:31:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

193 MAVERICK ST

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 10:07:32 AM 252015715-00 2/27/2025 9:10:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

69 LONDON ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

2/28/2025 9:59:33 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 10:14:14 AM 252015718-00 2/27/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - IMPERSONATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 10:15:26 AM 252015090-00 2/24/2025 3:30:00 PM 011259  TAMMY NAPIER

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 10:20:16 AM 252015712-00 2/27/2025 9:14:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

67 ELM HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 10:25:09 AM 252015713-00 2/27/2025 9:41:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

415 OLD COLONY AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 10:30:41 AM 252015714-00 2/27/2025 9:46:00 AM 106745  JOSE DIAZ

Location of Occurrence

236 BEECH ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

2/28/2025 9:59:33 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 10:38:45 AM 252015717-00 2/27/2025 8:59:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1701 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 10:41:32 AM 252015722-00 2/24/2025 3:00:00 PM 121696  MICHAEL LYDON

Location of Occurrence

422 COLUMBIA RD

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - NOT REPORTED - LOCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 10:42:18 AM 252015726-00 2/26/2025 5:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

122 SEAVER ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 10:49:37 AM 252015719-00 2/26/2025 10:00:00 PM 080393  KIM TAVARES

Location of Occurrence

63 UNION ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 10:59:54 AM 252015729-00 1/15/2025 5:53:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

100 CLARENDON ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - LEASED/RENTED VEHICLE

2/28/2025 9:59:33 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 11:02:19 AM 252015720-00 2/27/2025 10:15:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

841 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 11:09:16 AM 252014390-00 2/22/2025 10:18:00 PM 011054  JEAN-PIERRE RICARD

Location of Occurrence

 ANTHONY RIP VALENTI WAY & CANAL ST
BOSTON, MA 02114
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 11:15:37 AM 252015727-00 2/27/2025 10:00:00 AM 118532  WANDY ROSARIO

Location of Occurrence

12 ROWE CT

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Arrests

Nicole Carter 12 ROWE ROSLINDALE MA LARCENY OVER $1200  c266.30(1)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 11:16:47 AM 252015735-00 2/27/2025 8:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1420 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 11:24:57 AM 252015736-00 2/24/2025 3:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

2/28/2025 9:59:33 AM Boston Police Department



M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 11:25:39 AM 252015737-00 2/27/2025 11:00:00 AM 151208  KYLE ORTIZ

Location of Occurrence

37 MOUNT HOPE ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 11:27:25 AM 252015721-00 2/27/2025 10:35:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 11:30:48 AM 252015732-00 9/27/2024 12:00:00 AM 121696  MICHAEL LYDON

Location of Occurrence

25 AMBROSE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 11:34:31 AM 252015733-00 2/27/2025 11:08:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

736 CUMMINS HWY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 11:40:57 AM 252015739-00 2/27/2025 10:54:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

251 CAMBRIDGE STREET

Nature of Incident

2/28/2025 9:59:33 AM Boston Police Department



INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 11:44:47 AM 252015740-00 2/27/2025 10:55:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

904 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 11:54:28 AM 252015743-00 2/4/2025 12:00:00 PM 075105  ADAM FORNASH

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - WIRE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 12:01:29 PM 252015734-00 2/27/2025 10:12:00 AM 140294  JOSEPH DEVITO

Location of Occurrence

4 GILMER ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 12:14:19 PM 252015751-00 2/20/2025 4:56:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

151 SARATOGA STREET

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 12:15:55 PM 252015747-00 2/27/2025 12:01:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

872 MORTON ST

Nature of Incident

2/28/2025 9:59:33 AM Boston Police Department



LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 12:21:58 PM 252015745-00 2/25/2025 4:00:00 PM 135945  BRIAN DOHERTY

Location of Occurrence

876 ADAMS ST

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - RESIDENTIAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 12:22:23 PM 252015748-00 2/27/2025 9:49:00 AM 095170  ROHAN NICHOLAS

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - MOTORCYCLE / SCOOTER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 12:23:26 PM 252015753-00 2/26/2025 2:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 12:36:04 PM 252015757-00 2/22/2025 12:33:00 AM 092601  SCOTT STENSTROM

Location of Occurrence

18 PRATT ST

Nature of Incident

NOISY PARTY/RADIO-NO ARREST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 12:37:24 PM 252014866-00 2/17/2025 11:00:00 AM 011259  TAMMY NAPIER

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

2/28/2025 9:59:33 AM Boston Police Department



BURGLARY - RESIDENTIAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 12:38:58 PM 252015759-00 2/27/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

10 GOVE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 12:40:35 PM 252015754-00 2/27/2025 11:23:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

23 GAY HEAD ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 12:40:43 PM 252015749-00 2/27/2025 11:13:00 AM 147018  RYAN LONERGAN

Location of Occurrence

801 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 12:40:50 PM 252015755-00 2/27/2025 12:33:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

20 FAIRLAWN AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 12:41:57 PM 252015750-00 2/27/2025 11:34:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

392 COLUMBIA RD

Nature of Incident

2/28/2025 9:59:33 AM Boston Police Department



FIREARM/WEAPON - FOUND OR CONFISCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 1:02:49 PM 252015758-00 2/11/2025 2:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 1:03:29 PM 252015766-00 2/27/2025 12:30:00 PM 131203  PATRICK ABRAHAMSON

Location of Occurrence

114 AMORY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 1:05:57 PM 252015768-00 2/24/2025 12:00:00 PM 095170  ROHAN NICHOLAS

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 1:06:04 PM 252015764-00 2/27/2025 10:52:00 AM 009760  MARTIN JOSEPH

Location of Occurrence

 MELVILLE AVE & PENHALLOW ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 1:07:04 PM 252015762-00 11/12/2022 12:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

2/28/2025 9:59:33 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 1:10:46 PM 252015178-00 2/17/2025 11:00:00 PM 011259  TAMMY NAPIER

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 1:12:39 PM 252015763-00 2/27/2025 11:21:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 WASHINGTON ST & TOWNSEND ST
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 1:17:45 PM 252015765-00 2/27/2025 12:57:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 1:30:32 PM 252015752-00 2/27/2025 12:05:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

155 CHARLES ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 1:33:12 PM 252015778-00 2/20/2025 2:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2/28/2025 9:59:33 AM Boston Police Department



34 SAINT JAMES ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 1:34:48 PM 252015773-00 2/27/2025 12:37:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

35 BROOKFORD ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 1:37:02 PM 252015725-00 2/26/2025 7:40:00 PM 152644  CATHERINE BARRY

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 1:38:41 PM 252015771-00 2/27/2025 12:48:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

120 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 1:41:02 PM 252015772-00 2/27/2025 1:12:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2 DANIA TER

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 1:49:08 PM 252015760-00 2/27/2025 1:00:00 AM 152644  CATHERINE BARRY

Location of Occurrence

2/28/2025 9:59:33 AM Boston Police Department



40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 1:49:17 PM 252015769-00 2/26/2025 6:56:00 PM 011631  SEAN MCCARTHY

Location of Occurrence

28 ATLANTIC AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 1:58:54 PM 252015783-00 2/26/2025 9:01:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - COMMERICAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 2:00:38 PM 252015784-00 2/27/2025 1:10:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

209 W SECOND ST

Nature of Incident

LANDLORD - TENANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 2:00:57 PM 252015782-00 2/25/2025 1:30:00 AM 152644  CATHERINE BARRY

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 2:01:05 PM 252015770-00 2/27/2025 1:06:00 PM 153131  JOSEPH CAMPOT

Location of Occurrence

2/28/2025 9:59:33 AM Boston Police Department



53 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

ROBBERY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 2:09:33 PM 252015780-00 2/27/2025 1:31:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1100 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 2:10:41 PM 252015786-00 2/24/2025 12:00:00 AM 148244  JASMANY BEATO

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 2:14:10 PM 252015767-00 2/27/2025 12:10:00 PM 009760  MARTIN JOSEPH

Location of Occurrence

1332 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 2:16:29 PM 252015789-00 2/27/2025 1:16:00 PM 120901  DAVID MACIOCE

Location of Occurrence

95 BEECHCROFT ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - LOCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 2:16:54 PM 252015785-00 2/27/2025 1:47:00 PM 144325  DALE DEAVEN KENNEDY

Location of Occurrence

2/28/2025 9:59:33 AM Boston Police Department



1735 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 2:18:13 PM 252015787-00 2/27/2025 2:10:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 2:19:00 PM 252015791-00 2/20/2025 4:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 2:19:55 PM 252015790-00 12/15/2024 8:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 2:29:46 PM 252015792-00 2/27/2025 1:25:00 PM 148311  MICHAEL WALTON

Location of Occurrence

1980 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 2:30:50 PM 252015730-00 2/27/2025 9:06:00 AM 131203  PATRICK ABRAHAMSON

Location of Occurrence

2/28/2025 9:59:33 AM Boston Police Department



3377 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - POLICE VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 2:45:01 PM 252015793-00 2/27/2025 2:10:00 PM 112887  MARIA KING

Location of Occurrence

42 GENERAL LAWRENCE J LOGAN WAY

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 2:53:05 PM 252015798-00 2/27/2025 2:01:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1 DEVONSHIRE PL

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 2:56:44 PM 252015802-00 2/26/2025 5:15:00 PM 095170  ROHAN NICHOLAS

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVENUE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 3:00:49 PM 252015806-00 2/27/2025 2:30:00 PM 151208  KYLE ORTIZ

Location of Occurrence

2 MAGEE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 3:01:28 PM 252015803-00 2/27/2025 2:03:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



1340 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 3:04:27 PM 252015805-00 2/27/2025 2:22:00 PM 010050  ALBERT CHRISTIE

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 3:04:56 PM 252015807-00 2/27/2025 2:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 3:06:31 PM 252015808-00 2/27/2025 2:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

374 WARREN ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 3:09:58 PM 252015799-00 2/27/2025 2:40:00 PM 153131  JOSEPH CAMPOT

Location of Occurrence

 HUNTINGTON AVE & HUNTINGTON AVE
BOSTON, MA 02116
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 3:24:32 PM 252015811-00 2/27/2025 2:51:00 PM    

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

48 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 3:27:55 PM 252015812-00 2/27/2025 10:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

84 CUSHING AVE

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 3:47:10 PM 252015816-00 2/25/2025 3:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - WELFARE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 3:51:48 PM 252015817-00 2/27/2025 12:51:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 4:03:44 PM 252015814-00 2/27/2025 2:52:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

435 WALNUT AVE

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Arrests

Jonathan Berenson 199 COOLIDGE WATERTOWN MA IDENTIFY SELF, REFUSE c40.21D(c)

James Williams 6 EAST BROOKLINE AVE BOSTON MA STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89.9

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 4:04:57 PM 252015820-00 2/26/2025 5:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 4:11:20 PM 252015819-00 2/27/2025 3:31:00 PM 112887  MARIA KING

Location of Occurrence

345 DORCHESTER ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 4:22:08 PM 252015583-00 2/20/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 4:29:39 PM 252015826-00 2/27/2025 10:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF MV PARTS & ACCESSORIES

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 4:29:54 PM 252015825-00 2/27/2025 3:50:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

423 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 4:37:24 PM 252015824-00 2/27/2025 3:19:00 PM 153158  TIMOTHY CROKE

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 4:45:27 PM 252015804-00 2/27/2025 2:49:00 PM 148290  ANTHONY PARHAM

Location of Occurrence

333 WARREN ST

Nature of Incident

WEAPON VIOLATION - CARRY/ POSSESSING/ SALE/ TRAFFICKING/ OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 4:46:26 PM 252015828-00 2/27/2025 4:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 FRANKLIN PARK RD & BLUE HILL AVE
DORCHESTER, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 4:49:19 PM 252015827-00 2/26/2025 6:00:00 PM 102172  RORY COLEMAN

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

VAL - OPERATING W/O AUTHORIZATION LAWFUL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 4:51:01 PM 252015831-00 2/27/2025 4:11:00 PM 129143  BRITTAN FREEMAN

Location of Occurrence

79 DALE ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 5:00:31 PM 252015836-00 2/23/2025 4:00:00 PM 012139  CHRISTOPHER ROSS

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 5:02:32 PM 252015835-00 2/27/2025 4:05:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

80 W DEDHAM STREET

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 5:03:09 PM 252015823-00 2/27/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

80 ESMOND ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 5:08:35 PM 252015541-00 2/26/2025 3:15:00 PM 144309  DARRYL DORSAINVIL

Location of Occurrence

172 SPRING ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 5:09:23 PM 252015839-00 2/27/2025 12:00:00 AM 138600  AZADI CHARLES-SAMPSON

Location of Occurrence

3155 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 5:12:36 PM 252015800-00 2/27/2025 1:55:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

185 FULTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 5:22:34 PM 252015838-00 2/27/2025 2:39:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

617 E BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 5:25:26 PM 252015841-00 2/27/2025 4:44:00 PM 009710  EVON BURKE

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

FORGERY / COUNTERFEITING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 5:28:31 PM 252015842-00 2/27/2025 3:58:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

120 SUTHERLAND RD

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 5:35:05 PM 252015833-00 2/27/2025 3:41:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

800 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



Arrests

Isabela Falcon-zapata 538 BEECH ST REVERE MA LARCENY OVER $250 c266.30(1)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 5:43:10 PM 252015840-00 2/27/2025 11:55:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

950 CANTERBURY ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - IMPERSONATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 5:45:10 PM 252015849-00 2/27/2025 4:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 BLUE HILL AVE & GLENWAY ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 6:03:36 PM 252015830-00 2/25/2025 12:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - MOTORCYCLE / SCOOTER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 6:07:54 PM 252015855-00 2/27/2025 4:05:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 6:10:41 PM 252015853-00 2/22/2025 5:00:00 PM 153158  TIMOTHY CROKE

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 6:22:48 PM 252015860-00 2/27/2025 5:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

4 BATTERY ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 6:26:24 PM 252015856-00 2/27/2025 5:53:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

930 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 6:29:57 PM 252015845-00 2/27/2025 5:32:00 PM 103384  SEAN P GANNON

Location of Occurrence

330 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 6:32:49 PM 252015857-00 2/27/2025 4:57:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1467 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 6:33:34 PM 252015861-00 2/27/2025 6:34:00 PM 112120  MATTHEW BEGGAN

Location of Occurrence

20 BRADSTON ST

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 6:53:57 PM 252015866-00 2/7/2025 8:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

10 MARIE ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 6:55:55 PM 252015865-00 2/27/2025 5:53:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

555 RIVER ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 6:57:46 PM 252015852-00 2/27/2025 5:32:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

351 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Arrests

Merlande Vincent 954 PARKER ST JAMAICA PLAIN MA LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90.24(2)(a)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 6:59:39 PM 252015870-00 2/27/2025 5:57:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

111 ORIENT AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 7:01:07 PM 252015878-00 2/26/2025 10:38:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 7:01:17 PM 252015880-00 2/27/2025 4:58:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

648 COLUMBIA RD

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 7:03:02 PM 252015871-00 2/27/2025 6:28:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

25 BARRY ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 7:09:11 PM 252015867-00 2/27/2025 6:23:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 HAVILAND ST & MASSACHUSETTS AVE
BOSTON, MA 02115
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 7:13:18 PM 252015889-00 2/27/2025 5:39:00 PM 144309  DARRYL DORSAINVIL

Location of Occurrence

662 VFW PARKWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 7:14:56 PM 252015888-00 2/24/2025 12:00:00 AM    

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 7:14:58 PM 252015875-00 2/27/2025 6:23:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

58 WESTVILLE ST

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 7:14:59 PM 252015884-00 2/20/2025 1:00:00 PM 012279  ROLAND ROBINSON

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 7:17:06 PM 252015869-00 2/27/2025 9:30:00 AM 153158  TIMOTHY CROKE

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF BICYCLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 7:27:28 PM 252015832-00 2/27/2025 4:40:00 PM 011749  PATRICK WOOD

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 7:35:23 PM 252015891-00 2/27/2025 7:12:00 PM 144454  PAUL GORMLEY

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

 WASHINGTON ST & ENNEKING PKWY
WEST ROXBURY, MA 02132
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 7:44:11 PM 252015898-00 2/27/2025 6:09:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

23 HARTFORD ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 7:50:40 PM 252015893-00 2/27/2025 7:13:00 PM 129143  BRITTAN FREEMAN

Location of Occurrence

24 NORMANDY ST

Nature of Incident

ROBBERY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 7:50:46 PM 252015882-00 2/27/2025 6:04:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

417 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Kirubel Said 62 HOMER AVENUE CAMBRIDGE MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 7:54:17 PM 252015903-00 2/27/2025 7:14:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

20 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 8:07:36 PM 252015908-00 2/27/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 8:09:19 PM 252015873-00 2/26/2025 8:00:00 AM 153158  TIMOTHY CROKE

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

FORGERY / COUNTERFEITING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 8:16:56 PM 252015906-00 2/27/2025 7:17:00 PM 153125  GUL HASSAN

Location of Occurrence

98 W NEWTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 8:19:59 PM 252015913-00 2/27/2025 7:49:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

7 VASSAR ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 8:20:57 PM 252015911-00 2/27/2025 8:11:00 PM 153156  RALPH BLAIN

Location of Occurrence

166 TERRACE ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 8:20:58 PM 252015883-00 2/27/2025 6:57:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

101 ARCH ST

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 8:26:30 PM 252015914-00 2/24/2025 12:00:00 AM 148244  JASMANY BEATO

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 8:27:15 PM 252015897-00 2/27/2025 7:12:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 DRAYTON AVE & QUINCY ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02125
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 8:28:29 PM 252015915-00 2/27/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

53 GLENHAM ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 8:30:24 PM 252015896-00 2/27/2025 6:30:00 PM 153158  TIMOTHY CROKE

Location of Occurrence

 RUTLAND ST & TREMONT ST
BOSTON, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 8:35:43 PM 252015917-00 2/27/2025 8:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

94 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 8:40:44 PM 252015918-00 2/27/2025 6:09:00 PM 140333  ASHLEY SENA

Location of Occurrence

396 BEECH ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 8:41:15 PM 252015916-00 2/27/2025 8:01:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

130 DARTMOUTH ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 8:43:46 PM 252015919-00 2/23/2025 3:48:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

8 JETTE CT

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 8:57:55 PM 252015895-00 2/27/2025 6:16:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

345 DORCHESTER ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



Arrests

Angela Dapkas 345 DORCHESTER AVE DORCHESTER MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 9:05:42 PM 252015921-00 2/27/2025 8:29:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

35 VAUGHAN AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 9:14:26 PM 252015886-00 2/27/2025 6:14:00 PM 148242  BRYAN AUGUSTINE

Location of Occurrence

255 WALNUT AVE

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - NOT REPORTED - LOCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 9:16:12 PM 252015862-00 2/27/2025 6:31:00 PM 011749  PATRICK WOOD

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 9:28:07 PM 252015837-00 2/27/2025 4:18:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

11 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 9:34:12 PM 252015926-00 2/27/2025 7:00:00 PM 120928  FRANCIS CIAMPA

Location of Occurrence

580 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



TRESPASSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 9:36:39 PM 252015929-00 2/27/2025 9:04:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

39 BOWDOIN ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 9:43:41 PM 252015834-00 2/27/2025 4:33:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

620 RIVER ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 9:56:03 PM 252015932-00 2/27/2025 8:52:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 SHAWMUT AVE & HERALD ST
BOSTON, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 10:03:32 PM 252015933-00 2/27/2025 9:52:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 10:07:25 PM 252015935-00 2/27/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

5 KENNEY ST

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 10:11:55 PM 252015936-00 2/27/2025 9:46:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

793 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 10:12:19 PM 252015938-00 2/27/2025 10:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE STREET

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 10:23:02 PM 252015937-00 2/27/2025 9:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

401 PARK DR

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 10:34:32 PM 252015905-00 2/27/2025 6:55:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

67 E COTTAGE ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 10:44:15 PM 252015930-00 2/27/2025 9:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

731 HARRISON AVE

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 10:48:52 PM 252015923-00 2/27/2025 8:35:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

870 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 10:54:44 PM 252015945-00 2/27/2025 10:22:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 DARTMOUTH ST & NEWBURY ST
BOSTON, MA 02116
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 11:01:50 PM 252015943-00 2/27/2025 6:55:00 PM 102383  STEPHEN PARENTEAU

Location of Occurrence

1190 VFW PKWY

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 11:19:16 PM 252015950-00 2/27/2025 10:30:00 PM 148252  ROBERT CONNOR

Location of Occurrence

223 HARVARD AVE

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - COMMERICAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 11:22:35 PM 252015949-00 2/27/2025 10:53:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



1 AVENUE DE LAFAYETTE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 11:29:04 PM 252015952-00 2/27/2025 10:17:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

692 WALK HILL ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 11:32:35 PM 252015956-00 2/27/2025 8:05:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

290 COMMERCIAL ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/27/2025 11:45:55 PM 252015957-00 2/27/2025 10:28:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

9 SHERIDAN ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 12:00:09 AM 252015954-00 2/27/2025 10:19:00 PM 153098  JACQUES NOEL

Location of Occurrence

307 BRANDYWYNE DR

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 12:11:29 AM 252015127-00 2/25/2025 12:25:00 PM 116224  EDGAR VARELA

Location of Occurrence

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



100 LEGENDS WAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 12:30:00 AM 252015934-00 2/27/2025 9:35:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

471 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 12:33:42 AM 252015960-00 2/27/2025 9:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 12:36:15 AM 252015746-00 2/27/2025 12:00:00 PM 116224  EDGAR VARELA

Location of Occurrence

100 LEGENDS WAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 12:57:41 AM 252015963-00 2/28/2025 12:02:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

36 BELLVISTA RD

Nature of Incident

DEATH INVESTIGATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 1:08:19 AM 252015962-00 2/28/2025 12:28:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



 BLUE HILL AVE & MORTON ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02126
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 1:20:22 AM 252015965-00 2/28/2025 1:01:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

120 CHARLES ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 1:30:03 AM 252015966-00 2/28/2025 12:43:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

266 BOWDOIN ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 2:38:22 AM 252015971-00 2/28/2025 2:03:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

10 POST OFFICE SQ

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 3:05:46 AM 252015977-00 2/28/2025 1:59:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 SARATOGA ST & PRESCOTT ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 3:08:55 AM 252015976-00 2/28/2025 2:38:00 AM 148258  SARAH DREW

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

 CHELSEA ST & CONSTITUTION RD
CHARLESTOWN, MA 02129
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 3:42:14 AM 252015975-00 2/27/2025 10:13:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

331 BROOKLINE AVE

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 3:59:04 AM 252015972-00 2/28/2025 12:41:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

19 ELMHURST ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 4:05:02 AM 252015967-00 2/28/2025 12:56:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

46 HUMBOLDT CT

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 4:06:28 AM 252015979-00 2/28/2025 2:29:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

4 LORNE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



2/28/2025 4:42:27 AM 252015981-00 2/28/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

39 WARREN ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 4:58:12 AM 252015982-00 2/28/2025 4:27:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

26 TREMLETT ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 5:06:04 AM 252015978-00 2/28/2025 2:38:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 TREMONT ST & MALCOLM X BLVD
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 5:28:23 AM 252015961-00 2/28/2025 12:04:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2 STOUGHTON STREET PL

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 6:08:52 AM 252015987-00 2/28/2025 5:21:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

65 ALLERTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 6:09:06 AM 252015985-00 2/28/2025 5:12:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 TALBOT AVE & MILLET ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 6:18:00 AM 252015989-00 2/28/2025 5:57:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

65 MARTHA RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 6:36:34 AM 252015984-00 2/28/2025 4:52:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 D ST & W BROADWAY
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

BREAKING AND ENTERING (B&E) MOTOR VEHICLE (NO PROPERTY STOLEN)

Arrests

Randy Broxton 151 ASH ST BROCKTON MA B&E FOR MISDEMEANOR c266.16A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

2/28/2025 6:54:10 AM 252015822-00 2/27/2025 4:00:00 PM 010946  HECTOR CABRERA

Location of Occurrence

100 LEGENDS WAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

2/28/2025 9:59:34 AM Boston Police Department


